502796487 05/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2843083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DALE BRYAN CUESTA BALILI	03/05/2014
MICHAEL VILLANUEVA CANEZA	03/05/2014
ROEL FIRMEZA PANTONIAL	03/05/2014
JAKE TIA PIA	03/05/2014
MARVIN ALVIADO RODRIQUEZ	03/05/2014
DONALD NORMAN SPITZ	05/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	740 WEST NEW CIRCLE ROAD	
Internal Address:	IP LAW / BLDG. 004-1	
City:	LEXINGTON	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40550	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14055377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)232-7850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 859-232-7812

Email: thomasc@lexmark.com

Correspondent Name: LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC. INTELLECTUAL

Address Line 1: 740 WEST NEW CIRCLE ROAD

Address Line 2: BLDG. 004-1

Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40550-0999

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P646-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN VICTOR PEZDEK
SIGNATURE:	/John Victor Pezdek/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2014

502796487 PATENT REEL: 032827 FRAME: 0815

Total Attachments: 2

source=P646-US1_Assignment#page1.tif

source=P646-US1_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032827 FRAME: 0816

Attorney Docket No.: P646-USI

Philippine Citizen

Philippine Citizen

Philippine Citizen

Philippine Citizen

Philippine Citizen

U.S. Citizen

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Dale Bryan Cuesta Balili National Road, Maslog Danao City, 6004

Philippines

Michael Villanueva Caneza

A073 Ajoya Subdivision, Gabi

Cordova, 6017 Philippines

Roel Firmeza Pantonial

Pelayo Compound Nasipit, Talamban Cebu City, 6000 Philippines

Jake Tia Pia

Villa Azalea Subdivision, Coteot

Liloan 6002 Philippines

Marvin Aliviado Rodriguez

KS382 Naadam Street Kishanta Subdivision Talisay City, 6045 Philippines

Donald Norman Spitz

145 Louisiana Avenue Lexington, Kentucky 40502 United States of America

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Lexmark International, Inc.

740 West New Circle Road Lexington, Kentucky 40550

USA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

"Translatable Media Stack Height Sensor Assembly"

118390

PATENT REEL: 032827 FRAME: 0817 and which is disclosed in a U. S. patent application number 14/055,377 executed on the 16th of October, 2013, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications and any continuation, division, renewal and substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to

ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Committee the control of the control	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF. We have here	cunto set hand and seal as of the date(s)
	0514/2-2014
Signature of Dale Bryan Cuesta Balili	Date
Luareze	07 Mars 2014
Signature of Michael Villanueva Caneza	Date
Signature of Roel Hirmeza Pantonial	March 5, 2014 Date
Signature of Jake Tia Pia	Date Date
Signature of Mervin Aliviado Rodriguez	<u>03/85/2014</u> Date
Signature of Donald Norman Spitz	<u>05/2/2014</u> Date

2 | Papa

RECORDED: 05/06/2014